College Church Small Groups

SSWVZ 2025

When: 1st and 3rd Wednesdays, 6-8pm

Where: 111 Sunset Ave, Amherst

Format: Share a meal, sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests
Demographic: Intergenerational and Family Friendly

Leader: Betsy Baglow, betsybaglow@gmail.com

When: 2nd and 4th Tuesdays, 6-8pm

Where: Various homes usually in Amherst and Belchertown

Format: Share a meal, sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests
Demographic: Intergenerational and Family Friendly

Leader: Barbara Ruh, barbararuh1776@gmail.com

When: 1st and 3rd Thursdays, 6:30pm

Where: Deb Lusnia’s, 38 Ashley Circle, Easthampton

Format: Fellowship, sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests
Demographic: Women, Intergenerational

Leader: Wendy Dunphy, widunphy@charter.net

When: Every other Wednesday, 5:30-7pm

Where: 74 Lead Mine Road, Southampton

Format: Sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests, snacks (with occasional potlucks)
Demographic: Intergenerational and Family Friendly

Leaders: Amy and Jay Jewitt, amylouisejewitt@gmail.com & jamestjewitt@gmail.com

When: Thursdays, 6:30-8:30pm

Where: Various homes in Granby and South Hadley
Format: Study and fellowship

Demographic: Adults

Leader: Bill Porter, wdporter@comcast.net

When: Every Other Tuesday, 6-8pm

Where: Various homes in Holyoke or West Springfield

Format: Sermon-based discussion and share prayer requests (with dinner occasionally)
Demographic: Currently, Adults (open to all ages)

Leader: Susan O’Donnell, sodonnell@armbrookvillage.com
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When: Tuesdays, 6:30-8:15pm

Where: College Church (Logan House)

Format: Fellowship and refreshments, sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests
Demographic: Intergenerational

Leaders: Ron Albertson & David Damsky, tuesdaygroup@thecollegechurch.org

When: 2nd and 4th Fridays, 10am

Where: 16 David St., Southampton

Format: Fellowship and book discussion
Demographic: Women, Intergenerational
Leader: Nancy Carrier, rcarrier0333@gmail.com

When: Every Other Tuesday, 6-8pm

Where: Various homes, usually in Hadley and Sunderland

Format: Share a meal, sermon-based discussion, share prayer requests
Demographic: Intergenerational and Family Friendly

Leader: Lexie Mullins, lexie.mullins@gmail.com

When: 1st and 3rd Tuesdays, 6:30-8pm

Where: Various homes

Format: Dessert, sermon-based discussion, prayer

Demographic: Intergenerational

Leaders: Paul & Karen Sorrentino, pvsorrentino@gmail.com and Dick & Marilyn
Pelosi, marilyn.pelosi@gmail.com
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